

SB124_L.004

SENATE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Health & Human Services.

SB24-124 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 6, strike lines 1 through 20.
- 2 Page 6, line 21, after "(2)" insert "(a)", and strike "2025," and substitute
3 "2024,".
- 4 Page 6, strike lines 22 through 27 and substitute "PROGRAM MUST COVER
5 BIOMARKER TESTING PURSUANT TO THE ESTABLISHED PROCESSES FOR
6 DETERMINING COVERAGE OF SERVICES BASED ON CLINICAL UTILITY.".
- 7 Page 7, strike lines 1 through 11.
- 8 Page 7, line 16, strike "RECIPIENTS" and substitute "MEMBERS".
- 9 Page 7, line 19, strike "(4)" and substitute "(3)".
- 10 Page 7, line 20, strike "RECIPIENT." and substitute "MEMBER.".
- 11 Page 7, line 21, strike "(5)" and substitute "(4)".
- 12 Page 7, line 22, strike "RECIPIENT" and substitute "MEMBER".
- 13 Page 7, line 24, strike "RECIPIENTS" and substitute "MEMBERS".

** ** ** ** **